# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4847060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME TO SECURITYSCORECARD, INC. (INVENTORS HAVE INITIALED EDIT) previously recorded on Reel 042141 Frame 0120. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE NAME IS SECURITYSCORECARD, INC.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEKSANDR YAMPOLSKIY	09/15/2015
SAMUEL KASSOUMEH	09/15/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SECURITYSCORECARD, INC.
Street Address:	214 W. 29TH STREET
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29586029

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-855-8000

**Email:** shannon.berger@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT GREESON/NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVE., STE. 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCOR.D0007US.D1C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT GREESON

SIGNATURE: /Robert Greeson/

DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2018

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=SCOR.D0007US.D1C1 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045482 FRAME: 0974

source=SCOR.D0007US.D1C1	Assignment#page2.tif
source=SCOR.D0007US.D1C1	Assignment#page3.tif
source=SCOR.D0007US.D1C1	Assignment#page4.tif
source=SCOR.D0007US.D1C1	Assignment#page5.tif
source=SCOR.D0007US.D1C1	Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 045482 FRAME: 0975 Assignment Page 1 of 2

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEKSANDR YAMPOLSKIY	09/15/2015
SAMUEL KASSOUMEH	09/15/2015

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURITY SCORECARD, INC.
Street Address:	214 W. 29TH STREET
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
	29586029

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (214)855-8200 **Phone:** (214) 855-7430

Email: donna.dobson@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT GREESON

Address Line 1: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
Address Line 2: 2200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCOR.D0007US.D1C1/1613390
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT GREESON
Signature:	/Robert Greeson #52966/
Date:	04/25/2017

Assignment Page 2 of 2

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=SCOR.D0007US assignment#page1.tif source=SCOR.D0007US assignment#page2.tif source=SCOR.D0007US assignment#page3.tif source=SCOR.D0007US assignment#page4.tif

# RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT4384098 **Receipt Date:** 04/25/2017

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Aleksandr Yampolskiy and Samuel Kassoumeh (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 186 32nd St., Brooklyn, New York 11232; and 115 15th Street, Apt. 3B, Brooklyn, New York 11215, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION OF A DISPLAY SCREEN TO REDUCE RISK, set forth in a Design application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on June 4, 2015 as U.S. application No. 29/529251; and Sep 25, 2017

<u>AY</u>

Initials/Date - Aleksandr Yampolskiy

SecurityScorecard, Inc.

Sep 26, 201 WHEREAS, Security Scorecard, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant

Initials/Date - to the laws of New York having its principal place of business at 22 West 19<sup>th</sup> Street, 19<sup>th</sup> Samuel Kassoumeh

Floor, New York City, NY 10010 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

35538415.1

1

SCOR.D0007US/11507458

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns requests such action.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

## NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 000029053

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

35538415.1

2

SCOR.D0007US/11507458

PATENT REEL: 045482 FRAME: 0979

Date:	09/15/15			aln.	223
		·	Ale	ksandr Yamp	polskiy
United St	tates of America	)			
State of		) ss.:		•	
County o	f	)			
On this	day of		,	·	before me
personall	y came Aleksand	y Yampolskiy	, to me kn	nown to be the	e individual
described	l in and who executed the	foregoing instru	ıment, and ack	nowledged e	xecution
of the sar	me.				
			Notary Public		
			riotaly rubite		

35538415.1

Date	: <u>09/15</u>	115	<del>-</del>	5.	Kassu		
			•		Samuel Kass	soumeh	_
Unite State	ed States of Ameri	ica	) ) ss.:				
Cour	nty of						
desc	his onally came ribed in and who e e same.	day of Samuel Kas executed the fore	egoing instru	iment, and ac	cknowledged	_, before me the individual execution	
				Notary Publi	c		
Signature:	Aleksandr Yampa alex@securityscored	olskiy card.io					
Signature:	Sam Kassoumeh						
o.bacarc.	Sam Karsoumels (Sep 26, 2017)	•					

35538415.1

4

SCOR.D0007US/11507458

PATENT REEL: 045482 FRAME: 0981

Email: sam@securityscorecard.io